GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:501
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011

COMPUTERISATION OF POST OFFICES
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Rani Killi Krupa;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of computerised post offices in the country alongwith the number of post offices which are yet to be computerised,
State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has formulated any plan to computerise all post offices in the country;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by whichiit is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)

(a) The details of computerized Post Offices in the country along with the number of post offices which are yet to be computerized are
givenin Annexure 'A' & 'B'.

(b) to (d) The Government has approved "India Post Technology Project-2012" for the IT Modernization of Department of Posts to be
implemented in a phased manner by 2012-13, subject to availability of funds for improving postal operations. The project would cover
all post offices across the country.
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